C:\100\115\1151007.ASSIGNREC 01 -26 -	1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
REC WWW.				
1-15-99 100949	2590			
	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Andrew Lowenstein and	AlL Research, Inc.			
Marc J. Silibilia	50 Washington Road Princeton Junction, New Jersey			
	08550			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	USA			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XI No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Execution Date: January 14, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the				
application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Filed Herewith				
26/1999 SBURNS 00000067 09232415				
FC:581 40.00 8P	ı			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🛭 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents			
correspondence concerning document should	involved: 1			
be mailed:	7. T-4-15 (07.05D.0.44) #40.00			
Allen R. Kipnes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ☑ Enclosed			
WATOV & KIPNES, P.C.				
P.O. Box 247 Princeton Junction, NJ 08550	Additional fees or credit for overpayment should be charged to deposit account			
Thirestori Garietisti, No 33333	8. Deposit account number:			
	23-0510 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Do Not Use T				
Do Not God Tillo Opado				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Allen R. Kipnes				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Total harrises of pageo informing cover offeet, attachments, and accuments.				

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0813 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney Docket <u>115.1.007</u>

In consideration of value received, I/we Andrew Lowenstein and Marc J. Sibilia,

having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the

inventor and owner of an invention described in the United States Patent Application

filed herewith entitled "WATER HEATER LOAD CONTROL",

sell and assign to:

AIL Research, Inc.

a corporation of:

New Jersey

having business

address at:

50 Washington Road

Princeton Junction, New Jersey 08550

USA

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", our entire

right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application, and the invention

shown and described therein;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents relating to said invention and

United States Patent, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues,

continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or

pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the

protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of

any of said Applications; and I/we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to

issue Patents, to issue any patent on said invention described in said U.S. Patent to

said Assignee, and I/we agree that on request and without further consideration, but

at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9709 FRAME: 0814 representative all facts known to me respecting said invention in said U.S. Patent, to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other Applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper Patent protection for said invention in said U.S. Patent in all countries.

اد ا	DATE 1/14/99	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	INVENTOR'S ADDRESS 18 Cameron Court Princeton, NJ 08540
À	i / 14/99	11111	INVENTOR'S ADDRESS 217 Washington Road Princeton, NJ 08540
	DATE '	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	INVENTOR'S ADDRESS

C:\100\115\1151007,ASSIGN